



## Huron Heat Female Hockey Association

2023-2024 Hockey Season

To whom it may concern:

The Huron Heat Female Hockey Association ("HHFHA") provides an opportunity for minor aged females in the Huron County area to play hockey. The HHFHA is a nonprofit association that is governed by the Ontario Women's Hockey Association ("OWHA"). The OWHA requires as part of it's screening policy, that each person who volunteers to be a member of the HHFHA bench staff has to complete a Criminal Record check that includes the Vulnerable Sector check. Bench staff with the Huron Heat work with the girls on the ice, on the bench and in the dressing rooms.

Please accept this letter on behalf of

for your office to perform the police vulnerable sector check. This will allow the volunteers for the Huron Heat Female Hockey Association to comply with the screening policy of the OWHA.

If you have any questions, please contact Shane Taylor at shanetaylor@tcc.on.ca

Yours Truly,

Shane Taylor President Huron Heat Female Hockey Association

Fair Play - Fun - Good Citizenship - Integrity - Honesty - Equity